Hyderabad, Telangana NTPC Senior National Archery Championship

10-19 Dec 2025 Schedule

[vaa-mn
NTPC

A Maharatna Company

10 Dec 2025, Wednesday

11 Dec 2025, Thursday

SCHEDULE

Arrival of Indian Round Teams

08:30-09:00 00:30 Practice & Enquipment Check for Indian Round Men & Women
Qualification Rounds
Session 1

09:00-10:30 01:30 50 Mtrs for Indian Round Men & Women
Distance 1

10:30-11:30 01:00 OPENING CEREMONY
Session 1

11:30-13:00 01:30 30 Mtrs for Indian Round Men & Women
Distance 2

13:00-13:30 00:30 LUNCH BREAK
Team Matches

13:30-14:15 00:45 1/8: IRM, IRW

14:15-14:45 00:30 1/4: IRM, IRW

14:45-15:15 00:30 1/2: IRM, IRW

15:30-16:00 00:30 1/8:IRX

16:00-16:25 00:25 1/4: IRX

16:25-16:50 00:25 1/2: IRX

12 Dec 2025, Friday

Individual Matches

09:00-09:45 00:45 1/32: IRM, IRW

09:45-10:20 00:35 1/16: IRM, IRW

10:20-10:55 00:35 1/8: IRM, IRW

10:55-11:30 00:35 1/4: IRM, IRW

11:30-12:00 00:30 1/2: IRM, IRW

12:00-13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
Team Matches

13:00-13:25 00:25 Bronze: Indian Round Women Team
Assam (AS) - (HR) Haryana

13:25-13:50 00:25 Bronze: Indian Round Men Team
Haryana (HR) - (RJ) Rajasthan

13:50-14:15 00:25 Gold: Indian Round Women Team
Chhattisgarh (CG) - (JH) Jharkhand

14:20-14:45 00:25 Gold: Indian Round Men Team
Andhra Pradesh (AP) - (UP) Uttar Pradesh
Individual Matches

15:00-15:20 00:20 Bronze: Indian Round Men
SUMIT (HR) - (CG) VIKAS Kumar
Team Matches
Bronze: Indian Round Mixed Team
Jharkhand (JH) - (HR) Haryana
Individual Matches

15:20-15:40 00:20 Bronze: Indian Round Women
CHHAVI Rana (UP) - (JH) TAMANNA Choudhary
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Hyderabad, Telangana NTPC Senior National Archery Championship

10-19 Dec 2025 Schedule

[vaa-mn
NTPC

A Maharatna Company

13 Dec 2025, Saturday

14 Dec 2025, Sunday

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:20

17:00

14:00

00:20

00:20

SCHEDULE

Team Matches

Gold: Indian Round Mixed Team
Assam (AS) - (AIPSCB) All India Police Sports Contro

Individual Matches

Gold: Indian Round Men
MANISH (UP) - (HR) RAVI

Gold: Indian Round Women
PRIYA Mahali (SPSB) - (MN) OKRAM NAOBI Chanu

MEDAL CEREMONY

Departure of Indian Round Teams

Arrival of Compound Teams

08:30-09:00 00:30 Practice & Enquipment Check for Compound Men
Qualification Rounds
Session 2

09:00-09:45 00:45 1st 50 Mtrs for Compound Men
Distance 1

09:45-10:30 00:45 2nd 50 Mtrs for Compound Men
Distance 2

10:30-11:00 00:30 OPENING CEREMONY

11:00-11:30 00:30 Practice & Enquipment Check for Compound Women
Session 3

11:30-12:15 00:45 1st 50 Mtrs for Compound Women
Distance 1

12:15-13:00 00:45 2nd 50 Mtrs for Compound Women
Distance 2

12:30-13:30 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
Team Matches

13:30-14:15 00:45 1/8: CM, CW

14:15-14:45 00:30 1/4: CM, CW

14:45-15:15 00:30 1/2: CM, CW

15 Dec 2025, Monday

Individual Matches

08:15-09:00 00:45 1/32: CM

09:00-09:45 00:45 1/32: CW

09:45-10:20 00:35 1/16: CM, CW

10:20-10:55 00:35 1/8: CM, CW

10:55-11:30 00:35 1/4: CM, CW

11:30-12:00 00:30 1/2: CM, CW

12:00-13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
Team Matches

12:00-12:30 00:30 1/8: CX

12:30-12:50 00:20 1/4:CX

12:50-13:10 00:20 1/2:CX

13:00-13:25 00:25 Bronze: Compound Women Team
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Hyderabad, Telangana NTPC Senior National Archery Championship

10-19 Dec 2025 Schedule

[vaa-mn
NTPC

A Maharatna Company

16 Dec

13:25-13:50

13:50-14:15

14:15-14:40

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-16:40

17:00

2025, Tuesday

00:25

00:25

00:25

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

SCHEDULE

Maharashtra (MH) - (RJ) Rajasthan

Bronze: Compound Men Team
Haryana (HR) - (PB) Punjab

Gold: Compound Women Team
Delhi (DL) - (AIPSCB) All India Police Sports Contro

Gold: Compound Men Team
Delhi (DL) - (MH) Maharashtra

Bronze: Compound Mixed Team
Andhra Pradesh (AP) - (RSPB) Railway Sports Promotion Board

Gold: Compound Mixed Team
Maharashtra (MH) - (PB) Punjab
Individual Matches

Bronze: Compound Women
SWATI Dudhwal (RJ) - (MH) MADHURA Dhamangaonkar

Bronze: Compound Men
SAHIL RAJESH Jadhav (RSPB) - (HR) MOHIT Dagar

Gold: Compound Women
ADITI GOPICHAND Swami (MH) - (UP) SAKSHI Chaudhary

Gold: Compound Men
OJAS PRAVIN Deotale (MH) - (DL) ABHISHEK Verma

MEDAL CEREMONY

Departure of Compound Teams

14:00 Arrival of Recurve Teams
17 Dec 2025, Wednesday

08:00 Manager's Meeting at Venue

08:30-09:00 00:30 Practice & Enquipment Check for Recurve Men
Qualification Rounds
Session 4

09:00-09:45 00:45 1st 70 Mtrs for Recurve Men
Distance 1

09:45-10:30 00:45 2nd 70 Mtrs for Recurve Men
Distance 2

10:30-11:00 00:30 OPENING CEREMONY

11:00-11:30 00:30 Practice & Enquipment Check for Recurve Women
Session 5

11:30-12:15 00:45 1st 70 Mtrs for Recurve Women
Distance 1

12:15-13:00 00:45 2nd 70 Mtrs for Recurve Women
Distance 2

12:30-13:30 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
Team Matches

14:00-14:45 00:45 1/8: RM

14:45-15:30 00:45 1/8: RW

15:30-16:00 00:30 1/4: RM, RW

16:00-16:30 00:30 1/2: RM, RW

16:30-17:00 00:30 Bronze: RM, RW
Gold: RM, RW
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Hyderabad, Telangana NTPC Senior National Archery Championship

10-19 Dec 2025 Schedule

[vaa-mn
NTPC

A Maharatna Company

18 Dec 2025, Thursday

19 Dec 2025, Friday

08:15-09:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:20
10:20-10:55
10:55-11:30
11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:30-12:50
12:50-13:10
13:10-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-16:40

16:40-17:00

17:00

00:45
00:45
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:30

00:30
00:20
00:20
01:50

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

00:20

SCHEDULE

Individual Matches
1/32: RM

1/32: RW

1/16: RM, RW

1/8: RM, RW

1/4: RM, RW

1/2: RM, RW

Team Matches
1/8: RX
1/4: RX
1/2: RX
LUNCH BREAK

Bronze: Recurve Mixed Team
All India Police Sports Contro (AIPSCB) - (BR) Bihar

Gold: Recurve Mixed Team
Railway Sports Promotion Board (RSPB) - (JH) Jharkhand

Individual Matches

Bronze: Recurve Women
GATHA ANANDRAO Khadake (MH) - (PB) SIMRANJEET Kaur

Bronze: Recurve Men
AGASTAY Singh (HR) - (AIPSCB) NEERAJ Chauhan

Gold: Recurve Women
SHARVARI SOMNATH Shende (MH) - (BR) ANSHIKA Kumari

Gold: Recurve Men
BOMMADEVARA Dhiraj (SSCB) - (MH) PARTH SUSHANT Saunkhe

MEDAL CEREMONY

Departure of Recurve Teams
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